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 Akhona 23.48 23.48

 Calvyn 23.28 23.28

 Fezile 27.17

 Francois 28.00 28.00

 Leo 26.07 26.07

 Lewin 24.22 24.22

 Lourens 25.37 25.37

 Mafentile 19.39 19.39

 Mileke 26.22 26.22

 Monique 29.3629.36

 Moosa 19.59

 Nondoda 18.19

 Sakhiwo 20.25

 Sam 26.07 26.07

 Thulani 23.40

Adam Brett 23.3623.36

Adam Caryn 22.52 22.52

Adams Craig 24.12

Adams Kaylyn 31.47 31.47

Adant Lauren 26.30 27.50 26.30

Adant Mike 22.09 22.09

Alam Robert 26.37 26.32 22.52
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Albertyn Johannes 18.37

Alcock Shane 18.23

Allan Famke 23.0123.01

Andersen Johann 30.26

Andersen Sonia 29.01 29.01

Anderson Barbara 27.13

Anderson Ken 28.31

Angelil Oliver 20.08 20.08

Angelil Serge 33.38 33.38

Appleton Apples 23.56 23.56

Arendse Mervin 21.2321.23

Arnoldus Darian 23.38

Atkinson Emma 29.53 29.53

Austen Kevin 20.5519.45 19.45

Austin Colin 21.10 21.1023.46

Austin David 26.50 34.4126.59 26.1626.16

Austin Evan 20.43 22.06 21.5319.32 19.26 19.2619.55 21.11

Austin Jonathan 25.57 24.3424.34

Austin Karin 26.10 26.3127.13 26.45 25.5325.53

Austin Paula 32.38 32.38

Austin Stephanie 27.25

Avenant Lientjie 27.10
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Badenhorst Pierre 19.44

Baker Bridget 23.26

Barends Alister 28.23

Barends Ashwell 22.33

Barends Aubrey 24.53

Barends Charlene 36.11

Barnard Corne 24.0624.06

Barnard Etienne 21.49 21.58 27.25 20.5920.59 21.32

Barnard Gerrit 23.26 26.28 26.35 23.26

Barnard Liana 31.09

Barnard Marieta 29.27 29.27

Barnardo Rudi 20.50

Barnes Wilma 37.17 37.17

Barrie Frans 28.39 28.39

Beard Sonia 27.07 30.13 27.07

Beeton Kenny 30.20 30.20

Beeton Neville 24.55 24.55

Bekker Jamandi 29.41 29.41

Bekokobetso Serame 19.5719.43 18.39 18.0218.02

Benadé Nokkie 29.40

Benadé Steyn 24.20

Bender Bianca 27.39
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Bennett Alistair 27.4627.46

Benning Leo 24.02

Bester Barry 18.08 18.08

Bester Hennie 29.13 27.34 27.34

Bester Lourens 23.44 23.44

Bester Rens 25.00 24.11 22.3123.40 22.31

Beukes Jaques 22.47 22.47

Beyleveldt Danniel 28.55

Beyleveldt Stiaan 29.39

Bezuidenhout Dean 23.32

Bishop Christine 32.53 32.53

Bishop Debbie 31.22

Bishop Riana 27.00

Bisset Dot 32.13

Bizo Jonathan 26.12 26.12

Bless Patrick 30.26 21.4029.01

Blom Coert 21.05 20.4620.46

Blom Gert 20.5420.54

Blom Josua 22.46 23.21 25.30 24.59 24.45 24.27 24.50 26.16 22.4626.27 22.57 24.24

Blom Michelle 23.51 23.5126.05 24.29

Boek Werner 25.47

Boesak Michael 17.21 17.55 17.20
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Bon Andrew 24.16

Bonjesi Jimmy 16.35 16.20 16.12 21.15 16.1216.24 16.15

Bonorchis Caryn 27.42

Booh Rochelle 29.2629.26

Bootha Ben 28.13 28.13

Bootha Renier 23.2523.25

Bootha Romano 24.59 24.59

Bootha Ronél 28.1327.46 28.01 27.2429.20

Bootha Rozelle 26.21 26.21

Bornman Alanda 27.10

Bornmann Ulrich 25.59 25.59

Boshoff Adriaan 22.53 22.53

Boshoff Hananja 32.42 28.2128.21

Boshoff Janine 30.34 30.34

Boshoff Pierre 30.34 30.34

Botes Dennis Stephen Fry 39.5939.59

Botha Christoff 21.2321.23

Botha Dewald 23.5823.58

Botha Lane 26.4826.48

Botha Letitia 28.02 28.02

Botha PA 21.1623.08

Botha Susanna 30.37
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Bothma Anneke 31.59

Bothma Bets 28.20

Bothma Elzet 29.42 29.42

Bothma Hennie 31.24

Bothma Lambert 23.18

Bothma Wilmarie 30.18

Boucher Lindi 26.03

Bowden Steward 19.39

Bradly Norman 32.28 32.28

Bredenkamp Elaine 41.41 41.41

Brentley Cindy 28.5428.54

Brewis Bernie 24.16

Briers Francois 24.4124.41

Briers Jack 28.4328.43

Brink Arend 20.58 20.58

Brink Donovan 18.24 18.2422.43

Britz Gary 23.20 23.20

Bro Christine 24.29

Brookes Tiaan 28.11 28.11

Browne Emily 23.33 23.33

Browne Emma 24.3223.29 22.5222.52

Browne Erlo 19.50 19.50
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Browne Jeremy 21.15 22.18 21.3720.12 20.45 20.0420.57 22.33

Browne Lauren 26.06 26.06

Browne Mat 19.02

Browne Thomas 18.08 16.44 17.3818.28 18.43 16.4418.12 17.34

Brummer Gerhard 24.3324.33

Brundl Belinda 26.53

Bruwer Charel 28.11 28.11

Bruwer Esthea 28.11 28.11

Buckenham Arthur 26.2624.26 23.3524.16 23.35

Buckenhow Anton 26.14 26.14

Buckenhow Gareth 26.14 26.14

Buckingham Allen 25.16 25.16

Buckingham Gareth 20.55 20.55

Bulela Irvine 18.45 18.45

Burger Wanda 28.57

Burger Wynand 26.32

Burman Karen 28.1828.18

Burton Peter 35.09 35.09

Burton Sylvia 26.25 27.30 27.57 25.55 25.55

Bysshe Jill 29.38

Caldin Amanda 23.58 23.58

Calitz Coenie 24.51 24.51
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Calitz Mias 26.28 26.28

Carding Scott 26.19 26.19

Carrington-Sykes Bre 35.4435.44

Carstens Gavin 23.30

Cassell Irene 32.00

Chakuchichi Musa 18.15 18.15

Chapman Craig 28.56 28.56

Chetty Nicolus 37.05 37.05

Chislett Nick 18.42

Cilliers Heleen 41.41 41.41

Claassen Tamaryn 25.50 39.11 35.03 25.50

Clarke Kevin 31.3131.31

Clegg William 31.53 31.53

Cloete Anneline 28.54

Cloete George 24.45

Coetzee André 26.52 26.43 26.43

Coetzee Isaac 26.00

Coetzee Marius 22.51

Coetzee Martin 22.51 22.51

Coetzee Nadene 29.1729.17

Coetzee Olivia 29.11 29.11

Coetzer Johan 23.10 23.1031.00
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Coetzer Marietha 31.20

Collier Andrew 22.31

Connacher Alice 33.08 33.08

Connor Leo 25.44 25.44

Conradie Carl Heinz 36.49 36.49

Conradie Karen 27.11 27.11

Coombe Barry 20.05

Coombe Clifford 24.04

Cooper Wilhelm 22.50 22.20 21.32 23.10 22.00 24.30 23.2822.40 21.52 21.3222.43 21.51 21.55

Corbett Meyer Sheraleen 33.11 32.0532.05

Cornal Matthew 25.22 25.22

Corusoling Scott 25.41 25.41

Craib Marray 18.01 18.01

Cramer Anneliese 30.46 30.46

Craus Annandie 39.26 32.47 32.47

Croeser Jacqui 26.09 26.09

Croft Sophie 29.00 30.56 29.00

Cronje Annelle 28.36 28.36

Cronje Lionel 18.03

Cronje Nicolette 27.38 26.03

Crowsley Pam 26.4726.47

Cuffe Amy 32.05 32.05
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Cuffe Elaine 31.22 32.05 33.08 31.07 31.00 29.1231.12 29.12

Cupido Amy 36.35 36.35

Cupido Cathy 24.20

Cupido David 23.58 25.22 41.10 34.5423.57 24.11 20.4823.29 36.26

Dall Shawn 29.42

Daniel Peter 27.30

Davalala Batandwa 25.0025.00

Davel Mareli 26.28 24.54 24.05 24.48 26.10 23.1431.10 23.1423.54

Davel MC 26.08 26.08

Davel Migael 23.09 24.28 23.09

Davidson Hayley 34.18

Davis Michelle 26.00

Davola Irvine 17.08

Dayson Julia 29.16 29.16

De Bruyn Brooke 23.56 24.1622.18 24.38 22.1823.34

de Bruyn Dale 24.07 24.07

de Bruyn Franco 28.36

de Bruyn Joe 26.05

de Bruyn Karen 30.4725.36 24.50 24.3926.22

De Bruyn Molly 25.48 27.33 27.07 26.31 26.1827.21 25.4825.50 26.40

de Clercq Carl 31.10 31.0730.21 28.2231.13 32.37

de Klerk Madelaine 30.18
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de Kock Johan 23.47 22.07

de Kock Jonené 30.27 31.23 30.27

de Kock Marina 28.4428.44

de Kock Michelle 30.47

de Kock Noel 23.39

de Kock Pierre 29.02 24.2024.20

de Kock Pieter 27.34 30.52 27.34

De Villiers Andries 21.5825.47

de Villiers Anton 25.49

de Villiers Coia 24.13

de Villiers Duane 25.07 25.07

de Villiers Mavis 26.04 29.3226.13 25.2425.24 28.07

De Villiers Suzanne 32.1432.14

de Villiers Talita 26.35 26.35

de Vries Attie 21.30 21.30

de Vries Herman 21.34 19.47 18.5620.16 18.22

de Vries Lydia 25.50 23.07 26.58 23.07

De Vynk Jeannie 27.10

de Wet Adele 29.41 25.06 25.06

de Wet Chezelle 27.05

de Wet Christiaan 18.4418.53 19.15 18.4419.29

Delport Martin 28.49
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Demesi Mzide 20.38

Dennis Roxzane 31.53 31.53

Denver Tony 29.48 29.48

Diedericks Jonathan 23.49

Dimopoulos George 23.2723.27

Dodds Jim 24.55 24.55

Donald Peter 32.27 32.27

Donnely Trevor 27.5327.53

Doppenschmied Matteus 21.50

Dorlank Janika 34.39 34.48 35.27 30.06

Dorlank Tayana 32.11

Dowling Michael 24.37 22.07 21.24 21.24

Driscoll Brian 27.29

Dry Erna 32.1432.14

Dry John 26.08

du Plessis Annemie 24.00 39.05 24.00

du Plessis Anton 19.4819.48

du Plessis Anzel 21.34 22.17 23.07 25.1023.47 21.06 21.0621.35 24.04

du Plessis Aubrey 26.45

du Plessis Bruce 24.05

du Plessis Christo 18.40 19.5618.26 18.33 18.1519.10

du Plessis John 27.22 27.05
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du Plessis Leo 25.51

du Plessis Mariette 32.03

du Plessis Michael 21.2222.08 21.2223.14

du Plessis Michelle 22.4322.43

du Plessis Murray 19.57 23.17 19.2120.33 19.21

du Plessis Nico 20.40

du Plessis Shagna 33.43 31.14 31.14

Du Plessis Wynand 23.20

du Plooy Danie 24.31

du Plooy Rudolf 22.44

du Preez Josef 27.36 27.52 31.36 36.27 38.00 33.10 42.00 27.3629.57 29.37 31.44

du Toit Charl 23.44 23.44

du Toit Elmari 27.23 27.23

Du Toit Ergee 16.36

du Toit Gerrit 29.10

du Toit Japie 18.08

du Toit Marie 29.55

du Toit Rykie 32.49

du Toit Stephan 19.34 19.41 18.36

Du Toit Stiffy 24.18 24.43 22.3327.21

Du Valle Louise 34.44 34.44

Dube Leon 19.52 19.52
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Dunn Jenna 37.1037.10

Dunsdon R 26.43

Duntsula Ewise 27.17 27.17

Duntsula Siyamcela 21.58 21.58

Dupisani Kobus 30.40 30.40

Durkin Robert 27.48 27.48

Duwara Duncan 24.20

Eager Glynn 24.07 26.18 26.48 29.56 30.18 31.58 24.07

Earle Michael 19.33

Easter Mark 22.20 22.50 22.20

Eccles John 26.2026.20

Edwards Craig 22.08

Ehrenberg Ingrid 27.24

Eliot Vivian 24.29

Elliette Michael 26.31 26.31

Elliott Rosie 27.33 27.33

Ellis Garth 24.18 24.01 23.08 24.54 23.0826.20

Els Lourens 26.03 26.03

Emners Ischa 25.32 25.32

Engel Emile 25.22 25.22

Engelbrecht Jessica 34.31 34.31

Engelbrecht Martin 27.2627.26 29.36



Athlete 2015 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 20242012 2013 PB

5km Run Seasons Best

2017

03 September 2024 Page 15 of 56

2014 2017

Engelke Leon 35.15 35.15

Erasmus Louise 21.23 21.58 22.20 23.21 23.09 23.52 28.3621.12 21.22 19.5022.28 22.38 23.00

Erasmus Luke 19.15 18.44 20.5618.22 18.23 18.0619.09

Erasmus Mariska 27.24 26.46 29.06 27.45 26.08 26.08

Erasmus Pietrie 24.34

Esbach Lumile 22.49

Everts Rowan 27.10 22.11 20.33

Fenn Theresa 28.58 30.55 35.26 28.2428.33 28.24

Ferreira Edmund 27.35 24.10 24.10

Ferreira Hymne 24.0126.37

Ferreira Jingles 21.20

Ferreira Marilie 29.0229.02

Ferreira Ria 25.06

Filander André 24.17 25.17 26.35 24.17

Fisher Iola 19.10 19.10

Fivaz Marlia 29.04 29.11 29.04

Fivaz Nicky 25.39 25.39

Fleischauer Butch 26.33

Flemming Jan 25.26

Ford Angelo 25.07 25.07

Foringo Joseph 24.06

Fouche Kaila 18.58
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Foulds Kirk 24.59

Fourie Gerry 35.07 35.07

Fourie Herman 22.10

Fourie Josef 31.1331.13

Fourie Kaila 32.49

Franck Jacques 23.25 23.25

Frick Charl 29.00

Frost Nicolas 19.1718.43 18.43

Fukula Amos 19.58

Fyfer Arina 24.31 25.32 24.31

Fynn Mick 33.58 33.58

Gani Kyle 26.07 26.07

Geiger Jacob 23.11 23.11

Geiger Keri 26.34 25.5325.53

Geldenhuys Jan 29.10 27.41 22.3825.57

Geldenhuys Larissa 29.31 29.31

Geldenhuys Linda 29.38

Geldenhuys Lisle 24.59 24.5926.32 30.37

Georgala Mike 25.56 26.59 28.15 23.21

Giater Stephan 19.20 19.20

Gibson Elaine 21.54

Gilchrist Sarah Jane 23.22
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Gildenhuys Bianca 29.20 29.2030.28

Gildenhuys Jan 23.03 24.36 24.55 29.38 26.06 28.33 25.4525.52 23.01 21.4623.58 24.19 25.53

Gildenhuys Janelle 26.52 26.52

Gildenhuys Janika 26.50 26.50

Gildenhuys Linda 29.1326.57 26.5730.28

Gillion Frank 18.22 21.24 21.15 22.13 21.45 22.34 23.2618.45 19.26 18.2219.51 21.40 21.12

Godana Ingallathi 20.37 25.54 20.3721.13

Godfrey Nathan 24.19

Godfrey Tim 23.04

Gooding Carien 27.29 27.29

Gooding Dave 28.12

Gordon Sarah 23.18 22.52 21.35 21.3524.04 22.46

Gouws (jnr) Danie 20.53 21.57 21.51 21.02 20.03 20.25 20.03

Gouws (Sen) Danie 24.46 25.46 27.09 25.51 25.35 26.17 24.46

Gouws Anna-Marie 31.23 37.45 39.18 31.23

Gouws Emmie 38.20 36.28 31.58 33.02 50.3138.29 31.5037.00 41.00 41.50

Gouws Jeanne 27.14 29.55 27.14

Gouws Juan 26.00 27.42 26.00

Gouws Michael 23.11 23.11

Gouws Naretha 26.50 26.50

Gouws Neil 28.46 28.46

Governer Brorn 25.5325.53
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Governer Seema 31.0331.03

Grabe Betsy 27.31 27.31

Grace Debbie 27.30

Grant Alexander 27.03

Grant Genevieve 26.14

Grant Hanli 28.42 22.39

Grant Jean 27.0427.04

Grant Kevin 22.39

Grant Matthew 20.40

Gray Gary 22.57

Gray Shelley 28.49

Green Ken 25.40 26.00 25.40

Greene Axton 23.29 23.29

Grewar Marlene 23.22

Griffiths Gareth 24.38 24.41 24.40 32.20 24.3838.37 24.47

Griffiths Gerry 24.0124.01

Griffiths Marianne 29.15 31.52 31.02 32.20 24.5428.37 24.54

Grobbelaar Deidre 30.38

Grobler Gerda 31.34

Groenewald Dewald 27.4727.47

Groenewald Wessel 29.00 29.00

Groenwald David 26.34
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Groenwald Jannie 34.00

Groenwald Melissa 39.13

Gunther Megan 30.00 33.16 30.00

Gwena Lenox 21.15 21.15

Haigh Duncan 24.50

Hamman Cillié 25.22 22.3722.37 24.04

Hamman Monica 31.19 31.21 31.3231.04 32.36 28.5630.28 28.56

Hamman Rossouw 24.3824.38

Hammond Andrew 24.30 24.30

Hanekom Johan 23.08

Hann Jean 25.19

Hanna David 28.47 25.44

Hanna Les 23.48 25.17 26.17 25.32 27.61 27.56 28.33 28.5224.07 24.14 22.3124.07 25.23 25.26

Hanna Lesley 31.0731.07

Hansen Erika 30.2530.25

Hansen-Gous Wendy 30.4430.44

Hardie Michelle 31.12

Hardie Olivia 27.35 27.35

Harding Edwin 34.53 34.53

Harris Esmé 27.4627.46

Harris Marius 22.1322.13

Harris-Jones Wendy 30.18 29.53 37.12 27.3529.37 30.20
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Hartnec André 24.07 24.07

Hartzenberg Irma 32.20 32.20

Hassenkamp Greg 24.5924.59

Hattingh Anja 27.48 27.48

Hattingh Taiton 30.37 30.37

Havinga Christine 26.34 25.06 29.10 27.38 25.06

Haworth Sandra 31.0831.08

Hayden-Smith Juliana 28.23 28.23

Heigers Deon 31.11

Hendry Jilly 26.32 30.10 26.32

Henn Anel 27.07 25.54 26.44 25.54

Henn Maryke 28.57 29.07 28.5729.47

Henn Nicola 31.53 34.15 31.39 31.39

Henn Thomas 26.53 26.56 27.37 26.53

Henson Karen 24.04

Henson Len 32.30

Hepburn-Brown Arthur 31.20

Hepburn-Brown David 21.34 22.29 22.38 24.28 26.19 23.3527.55 19.5921.46 21.16

Hepburn-Brown James 24.01

Hepburn-Brown Jenny 30.57

Hepburn-Brown Sandy 33.52 32.1237.40 36.20

Hepburn-Brown Sarah 26.45 26.45
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Heroldt Hannalie 29.37

Heroldt Stephan 23.39 23.1324.31

Heyns Theo 27.20 27.20

Hibberd Christine 25.14 25.13 30.05 29.52 29.3124.20 25.01 23.5324.56

Hibberd Simon 24.47 24.47

High Grace 25.06 25.06

Hilder Graham 21.25

Hindry Jilly 26.53 26.53

Hitzeroth Leatitia 29.45 29.45

Hockey Gordon 23.59 23.59

Hodson Sam 27.5227.52

Hofmeyer Elma 35.30 33.2833.28

Hofmeyer Francois 29.44 19.51

Hogg-Brandjes Samantha 30.00 30.00

Holden Celeste 33.04 33.04

Holland Dylan 18.50

Holloway Elizabeth 25.15 25.15

Holme Jonathan 24.30 23.12 23.12

Holme Mark 26.44 26.00 27.36 28.47 26.00

Homig Maaike 25.50 25.50

Horne Hanlie 27.01

Horne Jacques 27.01
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Hudson Kendra 28.58

Hugo Anneline 28.25 23.47 25.3529.38 23.47 22.3024.10 24.04

Hugo Francois 24.09 24.09

Hugo Johan 24.37 22.4324.05 21.18 20.4820.48 21.18 22.23

Hugo Pierre 27.02

Hugo Riel 22.17

Hugo Robin 25.09

Hull Hettie 28.1028.10

Human Estelle 25.03

Human Frieda 26.48

Human Hein 21.45

Human Kian 28.51 28.07 28.07

Human Marlize 23.25

Hunt Robert 28.44

Hunter Diane 32.09 32.09

Hurn Bianca 32.35 27.40 27.40

Hurn Wesley 27.3725.21 25.21

Hvidsten Wendy 22.58 23.4327.55 22.5824.41 24.54

Ingles Sean 27.44 27.44

J van Rensburg Jacques 26.06 26.06

J van Rensburg Maurit 20.00 20.00

Jackson Chelsea Ann 31.02 31.02
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Jackson Crystal 26.53

Jackson Jacqui 23.57 23.5726.51

Jackson Ken 25.10 25.45 25.10

Jackson Sam 27.06 24.4928.40 24.49

Jackson Sara 24.47 24.47

Jackson Sonan 26.33 26.33

Jahni Nyasha 21.14 19.32 24.08 22.23 21.36 19.3220.56 20.50

James Caroline 27.09 27.09

James Chris 29.19 29.19

James Sue 24.15 24.15

Janke Ulrike 27.39 23.5623.56

Jansen Lizette 26.25 26.25

Jansen Martin 31.5431.54

Jebese Zukisani 21.4621.46

Jeenes Colleen 30.40

Jenkins Charlie 20.07 25.19 23.18 24.25 25.22 25.0920.18 20.07

Johnson Craig 19.36

Johnson Tamsin 30.0130.01 30.37

Johnston Christine 31.00 36.04 29.5729.57

Johnston David 21.59 25.18 22.39 23.33 25.42 26.10 26.55 21.5925.02 23.22

Johnston Jordan 23.27 30.10 22.12 22.12

Johnston Shaun 28.51 24.4924.49
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Johnston Tamaryn 30.08 30.08

Jones Alex 27.52

Jones Chris 29.13 29.13

Jooste Michael 24.08

Jordaan David 25.46 26.33 25.46

Joss Andreas 23.55 23.55

Joubert Bernard 24.1024.10

Joubert Faffa 24.34

Joubert Hano 31.0031.00

Joubert Hanu 28.50 28.5029.40

Judge Paul 28.36 28.36

Juniper Rose 28.14 28.14

Kaleel Gerda 28.15

Kanayo Petrus 26.13 25.59 25.59

Katamzi-Joseph Zama 26.14 28.2428.57 26.14

Kavanagh Mark 18.23 19.06 31.2418.38 18.2318.46 19.17

Kavanagh Ross 27.3127.31 29.13

Kavanagh Shelley 31.24 31.24

Keam John 24.25

Kelly Darren 29.5229.52

Kelly Lynn 26.48

Kelly Martin 22.17
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Kemp Corne 33.04

Kemp Dian 33.04

Kemp Linda 31.57

Kemp Linette 31.57

Kemp Lulu 27.51 26.47

Kemp Marli 26.03

Kennedy Lizzy 31.00 36.02 29.5629.56 31.03

Kennedy Nick 28.57 26.12 26.40 24.5526.02 24.55

Kenyon Keith 32.08 32.08

Khosa Isaac 21.12

Khunyana Michael 20.11 18.02

Kiesen Charlotte 28.1028.10

Kilpatrick Candice 27.20 28.10 27.20

King Susan 29.52 29.52

King Suzie 21.51 21.51

Kinleyside Catherine 31.0131.01

Kirkman Alex 23.55 23.55

Kleynhans Heather 24.3624.36

Kleynhans Jeanie 29.4229.42

Kleynhans Neil 31.10 25.0425.04

Kloppers George 23.00 23.00

Kloppers Lourie 27.25 27.25
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2014 2017

Kloppers Riaan 18.25

Knight Emilia 28.55 28.55

Knight Scott 26.04 26.04

Knott Ronnie 25.34

Ko Lewin 22.18 22.18

Koegelenberg Francien 31.09

Koekemoer André 24.01 24.01

Koekemoer Johan 32.18 27.0927.09

Koekemoer Jolene 24.46

Koekemoer Marisa 33.15

Koen Gert 33.04

Koen Kirsten 26.13 26.13

Koetzer Denise 30.49

Kohn Wilfred 26.57 26.13 28.00 27.50 28.29 26.13

Kompelo Sydney 19.55

Konradie Karl 29.04 29.04

Kotzé André 22.02 22.02

Kotzé Chané 24.34 26.19 24.3427.05

Kotzé Elsabé 32.00 35.10 34.21 33.53 33.12 32.0035.44 33.53

Kotzé Heidi 30.04 27.42 29.39 29.27 27.4230.04 28.17

Kotzé Johann 22.05 21.45 22.35 28.02 21.4521.58 22.12

Kotzé Lisa 28.45 28.45
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2014 2017

Kotzé Marizanne 28.00 28.00

Kotzé Michael 23.38 22.24 25.40 24.05 24.05 22.30 22.2424.13 24.46

Kotzé Michelle 24.34 24.3428.41

Kotzé Milan 34.59 34.59

Kotzé Snr Johann 25.23 25.17 26.35 26.43 26.31 28.35 25.1729.42 27.57

Krause Cornie 27.11 27.11

Krenmayr Ulrick 23.10

Kriel Hendrik 22.51

Krige Fanie 24.50

Kruger Carmen 30.4130.41

Kruger Johan 24.14

Kruger Louis 17.15

Kruger Riana 32.31

Kruger WL 18.23 18.23

Krugh Miranda 39.57

Krynauw Dewald 22.57 22.57

Kumbaca Darren 18.26 17.37 19.16 17.37

Kuschke Carel 25.1525.15

Kymbca Tyron 19.17 19.17

Laing Alida 34.46

Lalean Jan 29.10

Lallapersad Norman 25.00 25.00
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2014 2017

Lallu Norman 25.26 26.57 25.26

Lamminga Dennis 24.58 24.58

Lamminga Tiaan 27.33 27.33

Langen Alex 29.26 29.26

Langenhoven Talisha 37.53

Langston Zidane 29.4129.41

Laver Justine 26.0726.07

Lawrence Michelle 27.28

Le Roux Alwyn 28.15 28.15

le Roux LP 21.38

Le Roux Marcelle 30.00 27.49 27.49

le Roux Maretha 31.36

le Roux Marilie 32.42 27.5027.50

Le Roux Pieter 20.3020.30

le Roux Wayne 26.48 29.32 20.33

Leeuwner Pieter 20.42

Leibrandt Cayden 26.46 25.30 25.30

Leibrandt Tammy 31.10 31.10

Lelean Jan 30.30

Lello Norman 26.15 26.15

Lens Jean 19.56 19.56

Leppan James 23.28 23.28
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2014 2017

Leppan John 23.28 20.00

Leppan Megan 28.5028.50

Lerm Yvonne 24.33 24.33

Liebenberg Matthew 25.40 25.40

Linde Ena 24.54

Linganiso Ntando 20.5120.51

Lishman Duncan 24.50 24.50

Loedolff Willie 22.25

Lombard Tanya 27.50

Longland Christoff 20.01

Lotter Dannie 22.35

Lotter Marcelle 27.41

Lottering Hardy 21.3021.30

Lourens Melanie 34.09 34.09

Louw Barney 24.07 26.47 25.08 27.52 26.26 28.2522.51 26.56 22.0323.29 23.33 25.08

Louw Hein 30.16 28.39 28.39

Louw Henk 22.55 23.29 23.17 22.55

Louw Inge 33.15

Louw Nicholas 19.5219.52

Lovender Brorn 30.1430.14

Lucas Jimmy 28.45

Luck Vic 25.50 25.50
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Ludick Coby 24.22

Luyt Nerine 25.02

Luyt Shaun 22.3126.25

Machado Rina 35.58 33.25 25.00 34.42 25.00

Mafentile Emeth 23.05 20.01 18.55 20.34 18.5525.04

Mahena Vuyisani 22.27 22.27

Mahlila Vuyisani 19.08 18.03

Makyme Leonard 21.31 21.31

Malan Charles 21.24 20.30 20.55 20.2523.01 21.21 19.3520.22 19.39 19.35

Malan Danel 19.02 19.02

Malan Dirk 25.39 25.39

Malan Gys 21.18 21.18

Malan Marianne 21.52 21.52

Malan Theo 27.23 23.16 29.43 22.1022.10 23.55

Malenga Dennis 23.28 23.28

Manemo Clement 18.11

Manga Christine 28.06 28.06

Mao-Cheia James 25.54

Mao-Cheia Ruth 26.15

Mapham Kate 19.0019.00

Marais Keith 28.45 28.45

Marais Nicola 23.37 23.37
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Marchant Edrich 26.45 26.45

Maree Daniel 20.27 19.59 26.1324.10 21.32 19.5920.25 20.50 26.25

Maritz Marli 27.26 27.26

Maritz Wessel 27.27 27.27

Martin Karolina 31.41 31.41

Martin Rick 30.59 30.59

Masauli Godfrey 23.10 23.10

Masele Vuyisani 19.26 18.15

Masimba Brian 23.2723.27

Masoka Morris 22.39

Mason Brett 23.49 22.15 22.15

Mason Marisa 22.06

Matema Ignatius 18.3118.08 18.55 18.0818.21

Mathewson Julie-Anne 40.00 40.00

Matinise Luvo 22.17 22.17

Matodes Craig 20.58

Matthee Rosené 26.36 26.36

Mattheus Susie 23.13

Mawunda Shaun 27.0027.00

Mawunda Sign 17.30 17.15 17.1518.55 29.24 21.40

Maxambele Myolise 28.15 28.15

Mayhew Stephen 20.57
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Mazina Danielle 28.01 28.01

Mbgave Simba 31.10 31.10

Mbizeni Vuyisa 19.54 18.49 18.49

Mbomba C J 26.0526.05

Mboqe Snati 21.27 21.27

Mbuqwa Celeswa 22.31 22.31

Mc Clachlen Grant 27.36 27.36

McClean Nick 24.46 24.46

McComas Tara 26.12 26.0126.01 27.33

McConnell Sue 27.36

McCree Warren 20.52 20.52

McDonald Stuart 26.41 19.16 19.33 19.16

Mcguirk Helen 26.44 28.07 26.44

Mcguirk Roy 26.43 28.07 26.43

Mcleod Ian 27.45 27.45

McManus Janine 30.32 30.32

McPhun Nicola 28.54 28.54

Mdlokovana Lucky 22.41 17.2417.24

Meiring Richard 25.26

Merand Janis 25.53

Messina Daniella 27.52 27.52

Meyer Berry 31.17 31.17
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2014 2017

Meyer Cuyler 21.41

Meyer Denise 30.4330.43

Meyer Jeanne 22.4622.46

Meyer Tina-Marie 22.13

Meyer Walter 27.41 30.52 30.1725.45 27.29 24.2629.28

Mgandela Nombulelo 28.44

Mgaraduza Olwethu 21.49 21.49

Mgregor Felix 23.55 23.55

Mhlonyane Bulelani 20.05 19.57 19.23 19.5219.17 17.0217.02 19.44

Michley R 22.02

Middleton Kevin 21.37 21.28 21.40 22.2219.23 19.25 19.2319.48

Mills Enoch 26.24 24.58 24.58

Mills Linet 26.52 26.04 26.04

Milne Mikki 23.23 23.47 26.09 25.12 25.45 28.02 29.16 30.4022.52 22.27 21.0522.10 24.52 25.36

Milne Willem 27.06 27.06

Minikwa Siva 20.36 20.36

Mitchell Chris 27.50 28.29 27.50

Mitchell Malcolm 26.03

Mkhohlakali Mlandeli 18.01 18.40 18.4819.18 18.06 18.0118.09 18.45 18.41

Mkulu Reginald 23.29

Momberg Willem 29.21

Mönnig Anton 21.36 23.05 21.36
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Monroe Serenity 27.19 27.19

Moolman Annalene 24.39

Moolman DJ 32.08

Moolman Leta 23.27

Moore Marisa 29.50

Mostert Anel 23.28

Mostert Chantal 29.57

Motabogi Skipper 16.45

Motabogi Whitey 18.43

Moua Daniel 25.03 25.03

Mouton Anna 26.30

Mouton Chanel 32.2532.25

Mouton Jean 19.53 19.53

Moyo Artfai 18.28 18.28

Mthembu Eric 17.49

Mulder Sanet 29.49 24.5924.59

Mulder Vosloo 29.05 32.22 29.05

Muller Pieter 23.17 22.24 22.24

Mullis Shane 22.17 22.18 22.17

Munemo Clement 19.22

Murtz Wilmarie 35.10 35.10

Mzembe Axola 24.58
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2014 2017

Naudé Eduan 22.3022.30

Ndlovu Lucky 21.19

Nel Annarie 29.10 38.56 31.29 33.39 34.41 35.52 29.33 37.2029.53 28.36 26.0530.45 31.27 31.05

Nel Anneline 24.28

Nel Barend 32.37 32.37

Nel Bernard 25.07 22.4027.04 22.4025.18 25.05

Nel Charel 23.55

Nel Danie 20.36 20.36

Nel Daniël 20.48 25.10 21.03 23.59 20.4823.04 21.43

Nel De Wet 23.47

Nel Gerhard 17.27

Nel Ivy 30.21 40.49 30.21

Nel Jannie 21.55

Nel Johan 18.40

Nel Matilda 28.39 28.39

Nel Nadia 19.56

Nel Sonel 28.13

Nel Wagner 24.02

Nele Tohoho 26.3226.32

Nerf Greg 26.33 26.33

Newman Mark 19.35

Niemand Marie 39.26 37.53 37.53
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2014 2017

Niemand Mark 19.29

Nieuwoudt Suane 29.28

Nimhlony Bulela 18.27

Nkompelo Sidney 20.35

Nkoyi Trevor 19.3919.39

Nofotyo Brine 16.35

Nomqane Lindy 33.18 33.18

Norman Lalou 25.11 25.23 25.11

Nortje Anke 30.06 30.06

Nortje Christa 27.02

Nortje Johan 32.12

Nortje Karin 24.10 24.10

Nortje Taryn 25.23 25.23

Norton Bruce 29.51 29.51

Nowers Douglas 26.41 26.41

Nowers Raymond 22.56 21.1621.16

Ntoyakle Oscar 18.32

Ntoykhe Tulani 20.54

Nulungu Sophora 48.00 48.00

Nyalela CS 26.3426.34

Nyanela CJ 26.3326.33

Oberholzer Heidi 30.22 30.22
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Oberholzer Mauritz 25.59 25.59

Odendal Gerhardi 26.45 26.45

Olivier Brummer 21.42

Olivier Chantelle 30.52 30.52

Olivier Daniel 21.18 21.18

Olivier Petré 31.37 30.17 30.1731.41

Oosthuizen (Jnr) Gerrit 20.41 23.27 21.04 20.24 20.2425.55

Oosthuizen Gerrit 25.07 22.09 22.0924.48

Oosthuizen Leroy 19.20

Oosthuizen Nico 25.38 25.3833.22

Oosthuizen Nicolene 26.00 26.00

Oosthuizen Tiaan 27.27 27.27

Opperman Keanu 23.05

Otto Awie 28.5328.53

Oweis Joseph 18.29

Owen Robert 41.38

Padayachee Norman 26.15 26.15

Padley Albert 28.54 28.54

Padley Norman 31.24 31.24

Page Grace 32.17 32.17

Pasio Kevin 18.57 18.57

Pasio Shanon 25.44 25.44
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2014 2017

Paterson Jane 35.29 35.29

Paulick Alan 33.16 33.16

Paxton Arno 24.46

Payne Nicki 28.14

Payne Wesley 17.59

Pearce Lucy 22.47 22.47

Pearson Barbara 26.20

Pearson Glen 21.30

Pearson Phillippa 26.4526.45

Pearson Tristan 25.1225.12

Peck Lesley 31.1529.00 29.0029.56 29.14

Peens Cedric 23.5324.36 28.28

Peens Ingrid 22.27

Peiser Doug 21.55

Peiser Susan 23.18 23.12

Pelser Johan 23.27 23.1823.18

Pencharz Mark 24.5824.58

Pengelly Ros 32.5032.50

Penver Tony 30.31 35.09 22.05

Pfister Lionel 23.03

Pheiffer Rita 28.29 28.29

Philander André 27.09 27.29 27.09
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2014 2017

Phillips Colin 27.37

Phipson Karin 23.14 22.3322.33

Phipson Stuart 22.3322.33

Pienaar JP 26.45 26.45

Pienaar Nelda 27.06 27.06

Pieterse Emile 17.1117.11

Pieterse Karin 27.25

Pinkerton Christian 32.1032.10

Pnematicatos Taryn 29.33 29.33

Pocknall Caroline 29.21 29.21

Potter Gerda 29.24

Prain Jenna 37.40 34.11 34.11

Pretorius Arnold 28.58 27.4527.45

Pretorius Carin 29.04 29.04

Pretorius Ella 31.22 28.23 28.47 28.23

Pretorius Karen 30.33 18.15 18.15

Pretorius Lisa 23.36 23.36

Pretorius Lise 29.53 24.42 24.42

Pretorius lizé 22.07 22.0724.08

Pretorius Paul 28.14 28.44 29.44 29.04 34.54 31.22 31.42 33.4925.17 27.36 25.0927.07 29.04 27.50

Pretorius Sam 24.2724.27

Pretorius Wikus 21.48
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Prezens Aldrick 24.52

Pringle Dan 25.22 25.2232.05

Pringle Rory 28.1028.10

Privett Matthew 20.48 19.17 19.11 19.48 18.55 17.59 17.59

Privett Michelle 20.41 20.41

Privett Sean 18.57 19.56 19.22 19.54 19.46 19.30 18.5726.11 18.59

Pumlani Sydney 21.59

Punt Gilbert 19.35

Punt Hendrie 18.02

Punt Wilma 20.40

Qendu Lungisa 21.19

Quilan Meredith 26.47 26.47

Rabe Hendrik 19.47

Ras Tiernan 23.0423.04

Rauch Lee-Ann 39.57

Redelinghuys Jean-Marie 23.07 25.11 23.0724.17

Redelinghuys Johan 27.47 22.47 25.09 24.42 22.4724.17 24.47

Redford Guy 24.42 24.4224.47

Reid Phillipa 27.18

Rencharz Mark 24.4324.43

Rengelly Ros 35.0135.01

Retonin Karen 30.48 30.48
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Reuters Anya 25.35 25.35

Reynecke Amanda 30.27

Reynecke Ivan 18.2118.02 18.02

Roberts Chad 18.16

Roberts Kobus 29.47 29.47

Roberts Megan 35.39 35.39

Robey Andrew 27.55

Robey James 19.41 21.45 19.4120.11 20.47

Robey Janice 30.19

Robey Kate 32.18

Robey Mark 23.41 24.39 27.10 26.24 20.07 20.37 20.07

Robey Michael 20.02 19.48 18.58 26.50 20.0519.59 24.13 18.58

Robey Mick 20.47 21.49 20.47

Robinson Chris 24.01

Rolfe Marc 21.36

Romburgh Kim 27.01 27.01

Ross André 28.27

Ross Hector 20.03 20.03

Roux Alwyn 22.24 22.24

Roux Carlien 24.01 23.00 22.5622.56

Roux Chanté 19.39 21.09 19.3921.01

Roux Christine 25.37 29.49 29.16 25.3726.48
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2014 2017

Roux Isak 29.50

Rudhuka Peter 19.0018.11 17.36 17.3618.14 18.55

Rush Carol 31.16

Russell Alasdair 16.23

Russell Sue 27.13

Russwurm James 25.47 25.47

Rust Christine 22.53

Salime Gift 21.50 20.1920.19

Sanderson Francesca 28.38 28.38

Sangurai Peter 22.00

Saunders Dawn 22.33

Scheffer Hans 20.24

Schewitz Ivan 24.40 24.40

Schmidt Taryn-Lu 29.41 29.41

Schneeberger Karlia 31.12 31.12

Schneeberger Orsella 32.34 32.34

Schneider Jacqueline 23.25

Schoeman At 19.41

Schoeman Hanli 37.50

Schoeman Henrico 21.41

Schurmann Eddie 19.07

Schutte Devin 20.37 20.37
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Schwartz Carlton 20.50

Scottswood Nina 28.54 28.54

Scullard Alf 19.08

Seitumeng Baba 18.34

Serdyn Retha 27.29 27.29

Shambali Brenda 25.50 25.50

Shambre Brenda 26.28 26.28

Shapiro Daniel 28.11 28.11

Sharp Jennifer 28.49 28.49

Shaw Sandy 28.25

Shepherd Brian 24.55

Sibonda Phumele 18.53

Siebrits Christa 27.00

Siebrits Johan 32.46

Sinclair Catea Lizabet 26.09 25.3325.33

Sinclair John-David 22.15 22.15

Sipat Ayakha 21.56

Skein Ettienne 32.02

Skein Willem 27.39

Sleigh James 27.47 23.32 22.57 25.16 25.07 23.46 24.50 22.5723.54

Sleigh Sharon 27.47 28.30 26.56 28.02 27.36 27.10 28.17 26.5627.06

Sleigh Shaun 28.54 28.54
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Smit Aline 28.35

Smith Alex 22.56

Smith Andrew 21.19 20.42 21.26 22.21 21.50 20.42

Smith Anri 28.23 28.23

Smith Carol 27.42

Smith Shaun 26.52

Smuts Hannes 23.05

Smythe Rob 29.1429.14

Solomon Mariza 25.10

Solwethu Sondlo 19.53 19.53

Sonbrandt Tanya 29.06

Spotswood Neve 29.09 29.09

Spotswood Nina 28.17 29.27 29.52 28.17

Spratt Phillippa 33.01 27.5227.52

Stabler Tom 21.36 21.30 21.49 22.39 25.58 21.3022.17

Stabler Wayne 24.0824.08

Stander Matie 27.34 30.10 28.29 32.25 33.48 27.3427.40

Stander Miranie 31.09 31.09

Stander Shaun 19.12 19.1221.04

Starke Cameron 22.40

Starke Genevieve 27.15

Starke Peter 26.43 23.34
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2014 2017

Starke Retha 29.39

Steenkamp Riana 29.24

Steere David 26.59 26.2026.20

Stembele Emeth 23.1123.11

Steyn Markus 21.58

Stock Gareth 28.37 28.37

Stoddard Melinda 33.50 33.50

Stoerz Elizabeth 27.04 27.04

Stone Dillon 29.04 29.04

Stone Gert 27.50 27.50

Strandvik Yngve 25.50

Strauss Elsari 26.1126.11

Strauss Lismari 31.1631.16

Streicher Albert 25.59

Streicher Jansen 34.0226.17 26.1732.43

Streicher Lorette 29.20 29.2030.20

Such James 19.53 19.53

Swanepoel Duhardt 30.11

Swanepoel Mariette 26.58

Swanepoel Rickus 19.43

Swanepoel Rosemary 27.11

Swanson Athol 26.30
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Swarbreck Sarah 23.10 23.10

Swart Thys 21.02 21.02

Swarts Justin 24.15 22.2523.10 22.14 21.4521.45

Swarts Ryno 23.08 23.08

Swartz Carlton 20.04

Swonbrick Kate 24.29

Sym Caleb 30.4930.49

Sym Liam 30.0130.01

Taljaard Catherine 29.18

Taljaard Debbie 27.18 27.1828.19 29.04

Tancred Christine 26.48

Taylor Doug 27.2027.20

Taylor Mike 26.16

Tellis Jocelyn 29.0129.01

Terblanche Rian 25.03

Thabo Sentle 23.31 23.31

Thain Bradley 22.19

Theobald Glenda 28.53 29.52 30.20 31.25 32.5932.32 29.00 28.5330.30 30.45 29.14

Theobald John 29.00 29.22 30.20 31.30 31.5533.13 29.54 29.0030.30 29.12 29.01

Theron Christa 27.06 26.44 28.17 26.30 26.3027.21 29.32

Theron Jaco 19.15 19.15

Theron Paul 34.54 34.54
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2014 2017

Theron Peter 28.04

Thom Arina 28.38

Thom Geoff 28.38

Thomas Dave 18.33

Thomas Georgina 22.06

Thomas Sue 28.04

Tiwana Elvis 27.0521.28 21.04

Tjabring Caroline 24.18

Tjabring Graham 22.44 21.1921.28

Tredoux Deon 27.53 24.28

Troy Dinkey 28.03 28.02 28.02

Troy Michael 23.56 23.56

Truter Lizelle 29.38 29.38

Tsemane Alfred 20.07

Tshabeni Alfred 24.2617.08 18.26 17.0818.05 21.52

Tucker Alexa 26.31 26.31

Tuniz Ezio 22.15 22.15

Turck Riaan 30.23

Turner Cynthia 29.54

Turner Gavin 29.31 31.59 30.16 30.3428.42 28.01 23.3928.27 29.04 31.01

Turner John 26.38 26.38

Turner Kevin 32.03



Athlete 2015 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 20242012 2013 PB

5km Run Seasons Best

2017

03 September 2024 Page 48 of 56

2014 2017

Tuttelberg Nick 24.25 24.25

Tuwane Duncan 23.10

Twalana Dkuhle 24.44 24.44

Uys Fredalette 30.2530.25

Vale MJ 21.35

Vallenduuk Willem 31.40 31.40

van Aarde Amri 24.16 24.16

van Beek Celeste 29.58

van den Berg Helené 23.57

van der Berg Lezan 29.5029.50

van der Berg Rudolf 22.05 22.29 22.0529.50

van der Handel Theo 25.54 25.42 24.42

van der Heever Anele 31.48

Van der Merwe André 23.08 25.57 25.45 24.45 26.53 27.35 28.08 28.3222.01 21.58 19.5522.56 25.22 25.24

Van der Merwe Carina 25.22 25.11 26.52 26.05 26.44 29.30 30.4024.27 23.18 21.4823.54 25.33 26.01

van der Merwe Gerald 25.46 27.36 27.14 29.13 25.4628.57

van der Merwe Gerard 25.3625.36

van der Merwe Gerda 24.5624.56

van der Merwe Jaco 18.25 18.2521.21

van der Merwe Jacques 25.05 25.05

van der Merwe Jannie 27.45

van der Merwe Leo 27.22 27.22
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van der Merwe Lize 25.2226.18 25.2225.40 26.12

van der Merwe Nicola 25.03 26.04 27.37 25.0325.03

Van der Merwe Nicolene 23.07 23.17 23.5723.02 23.0223.21 23.35

Van der Merwe Rosa 28.08

van der Merwe Suzelle 27.19 27.19

van der Merwe Thys 19.25 26.00 25.10 21.18 19.25

van der Spuy Richard 20.44 20.26 20.2622.53

van der Stoep Haneen 25.12 26.3827.17 28.53 25.1229.27

van der Stoep Hannes 28.09 28.09

van der Toorn Robbie 21.45

van der Westhuizen Donovan 28.14 28.14

van der Westhuizen Emile 24.02 24.02

van der Westhuizen Emmie 24.14 24.14

van der Westhuizen Marius 29.48

van der Westhuizen Petro 26.30 26.11 26.46 26.11

Van der Westhuizen Wietse 22.11

van Deventer Valerie 29.45 23.37

van Dyk Gerrit 19.50 19.50

van Dyk Neil 24.3924.39

van Dyk Renate 31.17 30.5230.52

van Dyk Stoffel 20.14

van Groeningen David 33.50 34.05 30.00 21.46 21.46
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van Groeningen Lester 26.29 26.15 32.11 28.04 29.10 31.07 26.15

van Heerden Charl 20.11 21.21 23.58 23.54 20.1125.06 20.55 21.42

van Heerden CJ 31.01 31.01

van Huyssteen Marhette 29.26 29.2630.20

van Huysteen Elizabeth 24.58

van Jaarsveld Gawie 21.15

van Niekerk Danie 38.11 34.14 39.18 36.46 34.14

van Niekerk Lynette 31.02 31.02

Van Niekerk Michelle 28.06 24.21

van Niekerk Nadine 29.17 29.17

van Niekerk Petrie 25.26 22.2725.53

van Ryk Charlotte 29.09

van Ryn Marietjie 36.49

van Schalkwyk Lara 27.39

van Schonen Susan 26.33 26.33

van Schouwen Dominique 22.48

van Schouwen Susan 23.30 23.30

van Skarwerk Siyabonga 21.43 21.43

van Taak Annelise 26.50

van Tonder Santie 27.29

van Tonder Wilhelm 24.05 21.39

van Velden Kim 24.23 24.23
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van Veyeren Angeli 35.52

van Vuuren Anche 24.37 24.37

van Vuuren André 22.40 24.55 22.2422.24

van Vuuren Andrew 22.50 22.50

van Vuuren Anli 27.37 27.37

van Vuuren Antoinette 33.4633.46

van Vuuren Anton 29.22 29.22

van Weele Gerard 19.35

van Weele Katia 28.4128.41

van Weele Roelof 24.12 24.36 27.33 30.07 30.25 30.08 30.44 34.2724.02 24.11 21.4924.10 24.53 26.08

van Wyk Charlotte 28.35

van Wyk Jeannette 29.36 32.04 29.36

van Wyk Marais 26.03 26.03

van Wyk Stoffel 20.03

van Wyk Willie 25.2325.23

van Zeeberg Levine 24.19 24.19

van Zyl Anna 36.52 36.52

van Zyl Bertus 19.09

van Zyl Cathy 24.47 24.47

van Zyl Edna May 26.08

van Zyl Johan 28.36

Van Zyl Johan Jr 21.28
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van Zyl Louwtjie 22.12

van Zyl Mark 35.48 35.48

van Zyl Sam 29.31 29.31

van Zyl Theresa 27.09 27.09

Vaughan Melany 29.28 29.25 29.25

Venter Elsa 24.52 24.5228.31

Venter Elsabé 32.5232.52

Venter Ewan 20.45 21.0622.45 21.23 20.4521.22 21.47 22.25

Venter Janette 26.48 26.48

Venter Johan 23.20 23.20

Venter Marietjie 29.39 29.39

Venter Marius 26.06 23.31 22.51

Venter Monica 28.01 28.01

Venter Vasti 29.07 29.07

Venter Zenobia 24.05

Vermaak Pieter 25.17

Verster Janelle 23.59 22.35 23.16 22.35

Verster Keg 25.58 25.58

Verster Peter 25.17 25.17

Verster Pieter 21.54 22.31 20.15 20.15

Verster Servaas 20.3825.26 20.38

Verster Suzaan 23.36 23.36
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Victor Monique 31.56 31.56

Viljoen André 24.4424.44

Viljoen Annaliese 22.24

Viljoen Christi 18.22

Viljoen Gretchen 25.22

Viljoen Jacques 25.40

Viljoen Janeli 23.05

Viljoen Mia 22.28 22.28

Viljoen Ria 26.3025.12 26.19 23.13

Viljoen Riana 26.12

Viljoen Robbie 23.55 21.45

Viljoen Ronel 27.16

Virkin Robert 25.27 25.27

Visagie Jana 22.2422.24

Visagie Max 22.17

Visser Cayla 39.44

Visser Dirk 24.53 24.53

Visser Evelyn 41.16 41.16

Visser Mike 20.38

Visser Schalk 30.36 34.13 30.36

Visser Unke 39.44

Visser Wilf 18.21
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Vlotman Christo 22.54 24.53 21.5823.16 21.58

Vogel Karla 28.25 28.25

Von Auloch Pam 34.43

Von Gunthen Lawrence 30.34 30.34

von Salis Marcella 28.10

Vorster Connor 29.55 29.55

Vorster Leo 30.05 24.07 22.4622.46

Vorster Loudi 23.08 24.35 29.31 27.1020.25 21.15 20.2521.08 26.30 26.31

Vosloo Werner 22.35

Vuani Albert 20.21

Waddingham Sandy 35.06 35.06

Wagner Eva Maria 30.23 27.55 27.5533.04

Wagner Susanna 31.2031.20

Wakfer Glen 26.05

Waldeck Michael 19.19

Walker Jonathan 28.28

Walker Leanne 30.1230.12

Walker Nicky 27.3930.12

Wallace Peter 25.54 27.10 25.54

Walsh Gill Renee 44.32 44.32

Walton Don 31.45

Walton Julie 29.53 29.53



Athlete 2015 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 20242012 2013 PB

5km Run Seasons Best

2017

03 September 2024 Page 55 of 56

2014 2017

Ward Jan 28.00 28.00

Ward Michael 33.27 33.27

Ward Robyn 30.22

Ward Trevor 22.52 22.52

Waters Hugh 28.22 28.11 37.34 37.5726.22 27.17 23.3127.03 33.27

Webb Christine 24.4824.48

Wentzel Chanel 37.19 37.19

Wheeler Charles 24.31 20.11

Wheeler Christopher 18.29

Wheeler Norma 27.21 28.50 31.37 35.2926.27 27.04 24.3328.11 28.42 29.56

Whitaker Emma 25.57

White Michelle 23.00

Whitelaw Tracey 36.25

Wiese Anel 27.47

Wiese Dirk 26.58 23.02

Wilkinson Kyle 27.3827.38

Willem Pieter 24.26 24.26

Williams Ally 24.39 24.39

Willmore Roly 27.25 27.26 28.33 27.0527.36 27.05

Willoughby Noeleen 27.51 27.51

Willoughby Noleen 27.34 27.34

Willoughby Rodney 25.30 25.30
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Wills Caroline 22.10

Wills Dominic 18.17

Winterton Claire 27.00 27.00

Wium Vion 29.22 29.22

Woods Isla 30.47

Wright Darren 26.06 25.22 24.44 25.12 24.44

Wright Dave 28.51 27.15 31.02 20.4820.48

Wright Louis 30.34 30.34

Yalezo Eunice 23.09

Yalezo Vuyo 19.28

Yorke-Smith Rowland 34.05 34.05

Zeelie Judy 28.50 28.50

Zeineddine Liela 26.59 26.0526.05

Zukisani Mafithi 18.40 18.40

16.35 16.20 16.15 16.12 18.26 17.37 18.01 18.55 17.5917.08 17.36 16.12BEST 17.11 16.24


